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DISCLAIMER

The information in this presentation contains certain
forward-looking statements. These include statements
regarding the intent, plans, objectives, goals, strategies,
future events or performance, current expectations of
the Company and the underlying assumptions, other
than those based on historical facts, including, but not
limited to, those that are identified by the use of words

Such as “anticipates”, “believes”, “estimates”, “expects”,
“intends”, “plans”, “predicts”, "projects” and similar

expressions.

These forward-looking statements involve certain risks
and uncertainties like economic or regulatory changes,
political developments and other factors that could
cause the actual results to differ materially from those
expressed by such forward looking statements. These
risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to;
general economic and business conditions; changes in
macroeconomic and political trends;

Q2 FY23

the ability to implement our growth, expansion plans &
strategy; fluctuations in  currency exchange rates;
changes in interest rates and other fiscal cost;
government  policies and actions with respect to
investments; changes in the laws and regulations;
changes in tax laws, import duties, litigation, industry
structure and labour relations; competitive pressures;
technical developments & technological changes.

We undertake no obligation to update any forward-
looking information contained in this Presentation to
reflect any subsequent events or circumstances unless
it is required by Law. Any statements and projections
made by third parties included in this Presentation are
not adopted by us and we are not responsible for such
third-party statements.
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Key Business Highlights — H1 FY23

~INR 566 Cr __ ~INR312Cr
o o=
181% YoY Increase Increase in momentum by 44% YoY

~ 6 Cr ~INR 108 Cr
@ INR 4 %

Equivalent to FY22, PAT Margin Doubled Revenue recognition stage achieved

2,37,415 Sq. ft . OC Received
)
106% YoY Increase Nucleus AB wing & Commercial

projects at Bangalore received OC
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Performance Highlights - H1 FY23

Financial Highlights

TOTAL REVENUE (INR Cr) EBIDTA (INR Cr) &
EBIDTA MARGIN (%)
242 76

H1FY22 H1FY23 H1FY22 H1FY23
PBT (INR Cr) & PAT (INR Cr) &
PBT MARGIN (%) PAT MARGIN (%)

H1 FY22 H1 FY23 H1 FY22 H1 FY23

Operational Highlights

SALES VOLUME (Sa. ft.) SALES VALUE (INR Cr)

237,415 566

1,15,464
106%

H1 FY22 H1 FY23 H1 FY22 H1 FY23

COLLECTIONS (INR Cr) REALIZATION (INR PER Sgq. ft.)

312
23,844

218

44%

H1FY22 H1FY23 H1 FY22 H1FY23 -




Financial Highlights - Q2 FY23

TOTAL REVENUE (INR Cr)

187
100
I ]

Q2FY22  Q1FY23  Q2FY23

PBT (INR Cr)
& PBT MARGIN (%)

46
15 15

Q2FY22 Q1FY23  Q2FY23

EBIDTA (INR Cr) &
EBIDTA MARGIN (%)

58
PAS)
18

Q2FY22  Q1FY23  Q2FY23

PAT (INR Cr)
& PAT MARGIN (%)

34
11 12

Q2FY22  Q1FY23  Q2FY23

Q2 FY23

Strong Financial Performance

in Total Revenue
in EBIDTA
in PBT

in PAT

SECURED DEBT (INR Cr)
& DEBT TO EQUITY RATIO

805 826

Q2FY22 Q1FY23  Q2FY23



Operational Highlights - Q2 FY23

SALES VOLUME (Sq. ft.)

157,438

79,976

- .

Q2FY22  Q1FY23  Q2FY23

COLLECTIONS (INR Cr)

210
] I ;

Q2FY22 Q1FY23  Q2FY23

SALES VALUE (INR Cr)

400
166
- .

Q2FY22  Q1FY23  Q2FY23

REALIZATION (INR PER Sq. ft.)

25,411

20,760
16,867 I

Q2FY22  Q1FY23  Q2FY23

Q2 FY23

Strong Operational Performance

in Sales Volume
in Sales Value

being

Collection INR 100+ Cr

Realization

in Average



Project

Aeon, Zeon, Treon

Manhattan

Sikova

Greenfinity

Nucleus

Casavyoma

Enigma

Lugaano

Location

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Bangalore

Ahmedabad

Ahmedabad

Bangalore

Carpet Area

Sold (Sq. ft.)

700

37,199

9,058

5,957

27,062

Q2 FY23

Sales Value Realisation
(INR Cr) (INR/Sq. ft.)

2 27,540

106 28,510

16 18,042

16 27,678

25 9,128

Collections
(INR Cr)

18

26

18

20

18

—— Project Sales & Collections — Q2 & H1 FY23

Carpet Area

Sold (Sq. ft.)

700

162,764

20,035

9,549

41,841

1,549

976

Q2 FY23

H1 FY23
Sales Value Realisation Collections
(INR Cr) (INR/Sq. ft.) (INR Cr)
2 27,540 52
460 28,247 105
37 18,236 51
26 26,906 34
39 9,404 63
1 8,448 3
1 10,359 1
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—— Micro Market Presence

Under Development Destinations

Future Launches - FY23 & FY24

0 0OCQ O

Ajmera A Yelahanka ’

Lugaano Future Development Potential

L=

Ajmera
Florenza

Ajmera Prive
(Launchedin Oct 22)

Ajmera

Greenfinity . r .
Nucleus

*All Areain lakh Sq. ft. (Carpet) Mumbai Metropolitan Region *All Area in lakh Sq. ft. (Carpet) Bangalore

Under Future Future
Development Launches — Development
Projects FY23 & FY24 Potential

Under Future Future
Development Launches — Development
Projects FY23 & FY24 Potential

132 7 10 118 20 4 - -

Completed Completed

Projects

Projects

*Map for illustration purpose, not to scale | Completed destinations are not being exhaustively displayed
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Industry Update - Mumbai

CONTINUED MOMENTUM IN RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL DEMAND

Residential Sector Commercial Sector
E 22,000 units Gross leasing volume of
als launched in Q2 FY23 ~4.23 Mn Sq. ft. in Q2 FY23
/0% of launches dominated ~1.5 Mn Sq. ft. of completions
= by mid and luxury segment during the quarter
/f‘l_l Appreciation in capital Healt_hy demand ?xpected to
anfll values by 2-3% remain over next few quarters

with potential rise in rentals

Source: C&W Research, other secondary sources
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—— Wadala - Product Offerings

Across Mid Market and Compact Luxury

. i e e
10 MINS TO PROPOSED NHAVA SHEVA SEA LIN
TREON i > =
MONORAIL

R S W e - AEON, ZEON,
Rl = T e e MNTAR T AN G 3 83 3 ‘ ‘ TREON

READY TO MOVE IN
25 ACRES GARDEN /. /2

GREENFINITY

GREENFINITY

MID MARKET

¢ y
4 IMAYDOME”"

BHAKTI
PARK

‘MoNoR At AT : st 74 MANHATTAN

STATION COMPACT LUXURY
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Q2 FY23

Compact Luxury Project

Ajmera Manhattan il

MANHATTAN

=
—
~—
.

S5

SRR

Top Selling Housing
% 460 Cr * Projects in Mumbai

OF SALES BOOKED ... Eastern Suburbs*

= -33% ﬁ INR 108 Cr

% of Inventory Sold of Revenue Recognised

ey oy T U I SRR

T U Hlﬂlllmmlllll’/{/i/

A

* Source — IndexTap Premier League by CRE
Matrix data for April-June 2022

Foundation Work Completed



Mid Market Project ) p
Ajmera Greenfinity

A LITTLE PIECE OF HEAVEN

i-Land, Wadala (E) T

% 142 Cr & Moving Towards Tk :_;,v_ | .

Completion with Fast
OF SALES BOOKED Tracked Execution

e

Cod ~73% mmmosm ; :

% of Inventory Sold of Revenue Recognised ! " { 1| 34
1
i - Lk
— _ - i - | 0 u“-u :r
- T AR 5 ! H A A
N B T bt o - "w ;’"49'4:?
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Boutique Commercial Project

Ajmera Sikova

163 CI’ Moving Towards
% Completion with Fast
OF SALES BOOKED #/ Tracked Execution

inspite Covid-19

= -66% lﬁ INR93 Cr

% of Inventory Sold of Revenue Recognised

20:0ct 2022 12:20:25
Mumbai, Mumbai Stburban 40007
s

MEP &
RCC work completed Finishing - WIP

Q2 FY23
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AJMERA
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GHATKOPAR (W)
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Premium Residences in upscale Juhu

Ajmera Prive

§6Cr+

Ticket Size

RERA Number

P51800047174

T 14 g

Piling work completed

Approvals
@ Received:
Commencement

Certificate & RERA

3 & 4 BHK

Premium Residences

Excavation WIP

Q2 FY23

—AJMERA

PRIV

e e - X . T
e -y - =
| — — —— ="
- - E - = = \!
— Y - \ \ i =
| k ™ = - #
- — E—————— 2 T y
: k \ - e

e et et
—

1211 Sq. ft.

1733/2078 Sq. ft.
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Industry Update - Bangalore

RESIDENTIAL SECTOR OUTPERFORMS; LEASING REMAINS HEALTHY

Residential Sector Commercial Sector
- 5,800 units launched in Gross leasing volume of
EE Q2 FY23 ~3.5Mn Sq. ft. in Q2 FY23
/6% of launches dominated by ~3.6 Mn Sq. ft. of completions
= mid market segment during the quarter
j 88% growth in unit launches Return to office has driven
ﬂﬂﬂﬂ. (YTD 2022 vs YTD 2021) demand

Source: C&W Research, other secondary sources
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Mid Market Project
[ ]
Ajmera Nucleus

180 Cr OC Received for
Residential AB &
OF RESIDENTIAL

Commercial
SALES BOOKED

= ~717% /M INR160 Cr

of Residential llll .
% Inventory Sold of Revenue Recognised

\

Nucleus C ‘ Commercial

Under Construction OC Received Inventory 18
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Q2 FY23

Project Portfolio

Estimated Value
Of Unsold Area
(INR Cr)

Total Carpet Carpet Area

Unsold (Sq. ft.)

Carpet Area

Sold (Sq. ft.) Project Status

Area (Sq. ft.)

Aeon, Zeon,
Treon

Manhattan

Sikova

Greenfinity

Lugaano

Nucleus AB

Nucleus C

Nucleus

Commercial

Florenza

100%

100%

100%

100%

70%

70%

70%

70%

70%

958,348

498,096

127,876

69,652

116,775

188,666

103,149

105,000

143,513

944,914

162,764

84,701

50,761

46,936

177,649

45,741

10,254

Revenue Revenue
Recognised Unrecognised
(INR Cr) (INR Cr)
2,168 6
108 352
93 70
106 36
- 35
139 1
20 19

13,434

335,332

43,175

18,891

69,839

11,071

57,408

105,000

133,259

32

1,040

85

50

51

49

105

OC Received

Under Construction

Super Structure
Completed

Super Structure
Completed

Under Construction

OC Received

Under Construction

OC Received

Under Construction
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Future Launches
POTENTIAL LAUNCHES IN FY23 & FY24

Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated
ProjectType Ownership % Launch Completion Revenue CarpetArea
(Month, Year) (Month, Year) (INRCr) (Sq.ft)
150

Ajmera Prive Mumbai Residential 100% Launched Dec 24 30,700
Codename Ghatkopar Mumbai Residential 100% Dec 22 Dec 24 250 95,000
Central Mumbai 2 Mumbai Residential 85% Mar 23 Mar 26 975 489,615
Central Mumbai 1 Mumbai Mix use 100% Sep 23 Sep 26 795 398,182
~20 Mn ~1.1Mn ~0.6 Mn ~0.4 Mn ~11.8 Mn ~13.9 Mn
Sq. ft. Sq. ft. Sq. ft. Sq. ft.

Future Total
Potential Portfolio

Existing FY23 FY24

Portfolio Launches Launches
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REVENUE RECOGNITION

Making Strides

Q2 FY23



Q2 FY23

Revenue Recognition

OC Received Projects

Total Carpet Sales Book as on Revenue Balance Revenue Unsold Carpet Estimated Revenue
Projects Area Sold 30 Sep 2022 Recognised Recognition Area Sale value Potential
(Sq. ft) (INR Cr) (INR Cr) (INR Cr) (Sq. ft.) (INR Cr) (INR Cr)
7 T S, B
Aeon 154,899 317 1,412
Aeon Il 50,235 129 129 - - - -
Zeon 342,147 778 778 - 2,463 6 6’
Treon 397,633 951 944 6 9,559 23 29
Nucleus AB 177,649 141 139 1 11,017 9 10
Nucleus Commercial - - - - 105,000 105 105

INR INR INR

Revenue to be
Sales Book as on

recognized from

30 Sep 2022 unsold stock
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Revenue Recognition

Advance Stage Projects

Completion Total Carpet Sales Book as on Revenue Balance Revenue Unsold Estimated Revenue
as on Area Sold 30 Sep 2022 Recognised Recognition Carpet Area Sale value Potential
30 Sep 2022 (Sq. ft.) (INR Cr) (INR Cr) (INR Cr) (Sq. ft.) (INR Cr) (INR Cr)
Sikova 59% 84,701 43,175
Greenfinity 76% 50,761 142 106 36 18,891 50 87
Nucleus C 52% 45,741 39 20 19 57,408 49 68

INR INR INR INR

R tob
Sales Book as on evenue to be

recognized from

30 Sep 2022 unsold stock
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Revenue Recognition

Mid Stage Projects

Completion Total Carpet Sales Book as Revenue Balance R?\_lenue Unsold Estimated Revenue
as on Area Sold on 30 Sep 2022 Recognised Recognition Carpet Area Sale value Potential
30 Sep 2022 (Sq. ft.) (INR Cr) (INR Cr) (INR Cr) (Sq. ft.) (INR Cr) (INR Cr)
Manhattan 27% 162,764 335,332 1040 1,392
Lugaano 58% 46,936 35 - 35 69,839 51 86
Florenza 3% 10,254 8 - 8 133,259 97 105

INR INR INR INR

R tob
Sales Book as on evenue to be

recognized from

30 Sep 2022 unsold stock
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Revenue Visibility

OC Received Projects Advance Stage Projects Mid Stage Projects
(Aeon, Zeon, Treon, Nucleus AB & Commercial) (Sikova, Greenfinity & Nucleus C) (Manhattan, Lugaano & Florenza)
s R e oo Pl v
Revenue to be recognised Sales revenue from Revenue to be recognized Sales revenue from Revenue to be recognized Sales revenue from
from committed sales unsold inventory from committed sales unsold inventory from committed sales unsold inventory
INR 152 Cr_ INR 310 Cr. INR 1,583 Cr_
envisaged in less than 12 months envisaged in less than 18 months envisaged over the next 36 months

OC Received & Under Construction Future Projects in FY23 & FY24 Total Revenue Potential

~INR 2,100 Cr "#&1| ~INR 2,200 Cr [mmmp | ~INR 4,300 Cr
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5X ROAD MAP - Implementing Growth Strategy

O I+ %

ML &8

=Eme) ERg AIMIEIRA PRIVIE AJMERA GREENFINITY AJMERA MANHATTAN
Potential (Codename Juhu)

* Development Potential at 1*" Redevelopment acquisition * Super Structure completed « Estimated Revenue INR 1,500 Cr
owned land parcel )
available for 11.8 Mn Sq. * ~INR 150 Cr of estimated - Execution at fast track, * INR 460 Cr of sales value
ft. in MMR Region revenue inching towards completion achieved since launch April’2022
* Received - RERA & CC * Revenue recognition stage
Launched in October 2022 achieved

‘—/\—/\—/‘—/
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ESG - Environmental
INitiatives & Recognition

Product Design & Lifecycle Management

. , with more emphasis on
. . . AJMERA NUCLEUS
ventilation and light. Bengatury, Indla
LEED v4 BUILDING A‘ND CONSTRUCTION:
CORE AND SHELL
. mandatorily available at each projects I
* Socially responsible of carrying out routine for S

site workers

* Use of for construction
. by using couplers during construction Grean Business Certfication nc. (6BC)
kel flomertpm
. lamanujam, President and CEO, Green Business Certification Inc.
* Energy efficient for electrification in high rise ' Tesmos IRC| e

building
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ESG - Social Initiatives

Mumbai Mobile Creches
FaS AlaIsel thala
. . . . Day Care Centre
Mumbai Mobile Creches Facility at Wadala Site For Children On Construction Sites

Supported “Har Ghar
Tiranga” Campaign in
association with Mumbai
Corporation of Greater

Supporting rejuvenation of 9 - School Fees sponsorship for
lakes under Participatory Water underprivileged children
Management Programme
concluded during the quarter

Women Empowerment Financial Assistance to under privileged Mumbai
Company follows gender diversity towards Angioplasty and Bypass surgery
and offers equal opportunity via Smt. Sushilaben R. Mehta & Sir Kikabhai

Premchand Cardiac Institute -
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ESG - Governance

Some of our Policies for
Effective governance

Strong Governance Practices

_ _ Code of Insider Trading Policy
Board consists of professionals
from Policy on Preservation of Documents
Archival Policy
V SEBI Comp[iant’ Regu[ar and Dividend Distribution PO'.ICY
G Board diversity policy
Directors and Officers Insurance Polic
— Structured digital database online Y
C portal (D&O Insurance Policy)*
Code of conduct
Foae) for supply chain Whistle Blower Policy
management
Nomination and Remuneration Policy
@ Insurance renewals with Risk Management Policy

*w.e.f. April 1, 2022
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Governance - Esteemed Board Of Directors

Rajnikant S. Ajmera

e Aged 68, is the pillar and guiding force behind the
growth of Ajmera Group

e Served as MCHI President as well as President and
Vice President of CREDAI

Manoj I. Ajmera

e Aged 59, leads the strategic planning, fund raising &
monitoring overall growth trajectory of Ajmera group
o Efficiently leads the legal matters

e Also serves as Managing Trustee of various trusts.

Sanjay C. Ajmera

e Aged 55, heads the Ajmera Group being actively involved
for almost 30 years.

e He plays a leading role in the development and
construction work of the projects in Pune

e Also associated with the Redevelopment projects
undertaken by the Group.

A. C. Patel

e Aged 77, is a Metallurgical Engineer from IISC, Bengaluru
(batch of 1969).

e Also serves as an Independent Board member of major Indian
Corporates such as Sumeru Industries Ltd, SAL Steels Ltd., Jindal
Hotels Ltd, Shree Precoated Steels Ltd and Shree Rama
Newsprint Limited.

K. G. Krishnamurthy

e Served as MD & CEO of HDFC Property Ventures Limited (Earlier
as Snr GM Technical Services, HDFC)

e Serves on the Board of Booker India (A TATA & TESCO
Enterprise), Vascon Engineers, MMK Toll Road Private Ltd. Shriram
Properties, Puravankara and JM Financial Credit Solutions Limited.

Aarti Ramani

e Aged 61, is the proprietor of ALPHA ENVIRONS, a pioneering

environmental & water management firm with extensive government,
semi-government, private projects in hand.

e Her firm has successfully executed large afforestation projects of
forest land in Goa, Maharashtra & Gujarat. The firm also specializes in
CRZ consultancy.




Dhaval Ajmera

As director, Dhaval's primary role within the group is leading company
strategy, operations and project coordination. With Dhaval at the
helm, the firm has delivered a series of residential & commercial
projects in cities like Mumbai, Bangalore, Ahmedabad and Pune.
Dhavalis also the Hon. Secretary at MCHI CREDALI.

Nitin Bavisi

Nitin brings with him over 25 years of experience across the field of
finance, taxation & accounting. Alongside being a Chartered
Accountant, he is a Certified Valuer (ICAIl) & Professional Member of
RICS, UK.

Sanjeev Kumar

Sanjeev leads architecture and plays a vital role in conceptualization of
project planning. He has also played an active role in obtaining
Sanctions & Approvals, Engaging with Legal Council for Court matters
& Arbitrations.

Sunil Shah

GM Liasoning

Sunil's responsibilities include managing project planning, DRG
coordination, project feasibility, monitoring approval processes and
documentations. Sunil has been instrumental in the Ease of Doing
Business documentation by MCGM on behalf of MCHI.

Q2 FY23

—— @Qovernance - | cadership Group

Shweta Rathor

GM Human Resources

With over 18 years of experience, Shweta leads developing and
implementing HR strategies and initiatives aligned with the overall
, business strategy of the Company. She has been instrumental
introducing a number of employee centric policies and initiatives
during her time at Ajmera.

Sunil Nalawade

Sunil has been for over 30 years in the construction industry. Over the
years, Sunil has managed and led various areas of project
management including budgeting, cash flow management and project
scheduling.

Dhimant Choksi

With a rich experience of 37 years, Dhimant leads in vendor
development, negotiations, Imports of materials, planning &
scheduling of materials, deciding credit terms and maintaining records
of MIS & ISO.

Bhavesh Joshi

Bhavesh has been part of the group for over 24 years and has a rich
experience in sales and marketing strategy planning and execution. He
has been instrumental in formulating the company's sales strategy for
I-Land township in Wadala over the years.




—— Shareholding & Price Movement

Shareholder Information as

Q2 FY23

SHARE PRICE PERFORMANCE

on 30t Sep 2022
BSE Ticker 513349
NSE Symbol AJMERA
Market Cap* (in INR Cr) 873
Promoter holding % 69.73% 112%
% Free-Float 30.27% 26%
Free-Float Market Cap* (in INR Cr) 201 L _op Pand— o 15%
Shares Outstanding (in Cr) 3.55
3M ADTV (Shares) 97,422
AR (e L \79*\,»1‘\ 6\\'1,'\/ \oo\f\,'» X &\qﬁv vo‘?’\’»\, y Q\q,'\/ g &f»\;&\w\zo&f\,’» \é‘\’ﬂ . @WW ?}\r{\' VQ‘\{\' Q,A\’Q' \oo\q,’\' X &\q,’l' S Q\fﬂ' y Q\q,'\'

Industry Real Estate

= Ajmera =——S&P BSE Sensex

S&P BSE Realty

Share price rebased to 100

*Market Cap as on 9" Nov,2022 at BSE ** ADTV : Average daily trading volume
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Q2 FY23

Consolidated Financial Summary - Q2 & HIFY23

E R L B I T B B N

Revenue From Operations 185.5 : 88% 52.3x 255% 237.8 233.1 2%

Other Income 1.7 1.6 4% 2.8 (41%) 4.5 2.3 99%
Total Income 187.1 100.1 87% 55.1 240% 242.3 235.4 3%

Cost Of Raw Material 123.6 69.6 78% 34.0 263% 157.6 163.7 (4%)
Employee Benefit Cost 5.8 5.72 2% 2.8 106% 8.7 12.8 (32%)
Finance Cost 11.4 9.5 20% 2.5 363% 13.8 28.7 (52%)
Depreciation & Amortisation 0.4 0.4 1% 03 43% 0.8 0.9 (15%)
Total Expenses 141.3 85.2 66% 39.6 257% 180.9 206.1 (12%)
O 45.9 14.9 209% 15.5¢ 196% 61.3 20.3 109%
Total Tax Expense 11.6 34 239% 3.9 197% 154 7.2 116%
S AT 34.3 11.4 200% 11.6 196% 45.9 22.1 108%

A Includes first time revenue recognized under POCM for part sale value upon completion visibility of Greenfinity project
* Includes contribution on account of above revenue



Consolidated Financial Summary - H1FVY23

Opening Cash & Cash Equivalents

Operating Cash Flows

Investing Cash Flows

Financing Cash Flows

Netincrease/ (decrease) in
cash & cashequivalents

Closing Cash & Bank Balance

H1 FY23
(INR Cr)

23

59

(51)

32

H1 FY22
(INR Cr)

25

69

(82)

(10)

15

Liabilities ';'I:lm:;‘
Shareholders Funds 748
Minority Interest 118
Borrowings 891
Others 159
Provisions 29
Total 1945

FY22
(INR Cr)

710

101

868

324

15

2018

Trade Receivables

Inventories

Loans & Advances

Cash & Bank balances

Others

Total

Q2 FY23

H1 FY23
(INR Cr)

136

1067

345

51

346

1945

FY22
(INR Cr)

265

999

450

35

269

2018
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Ajmera Realty & Infra India Limited

Contact Info:

E-mail: ir@ajmera.com

Registered Office:

Ajmera Realty & Infra India Ltd,

2nd Floor, Citi Mall, Andheri Link Road,
Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053
Phone: 022 - 6698 4000

CIN No.: L27104MH1985PLC035659

Website: www.ajmera.com
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